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SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 
COMPARATIVE UNDERGRADUATE REGISTRATION STATISTICS 

JANUARY 2013 

 

 FALL 2012 WINTER 2013 COMPARISON 

ADMISSION STATUS 

Returning & Former Students 

Transfer  

Non-degree/Extension 

First-Time Freshmen: 

     Academy 

     High School 

     GED 

     Home Schooled 

     Foreign - SDA 

     Foreign - Non-SDA 

     Private – Non-SDA 

              TOTALS 

 

2022 

191 

114 

 

383 

124 

07 

23 

06 

03 

23 

2896 

  

1769 

232 

180 

 

347 

106 

08 

21 

03 

07 

22 

2695 

  

-253 

+41 

+66 

 

-36 

-18 

+01 

-02 

-03 

+04 

-01 

-201 

 

GENDER 

Male 

Female 

               TOTALS 

 

1302 

1594 

2896 

  

1202 

1493 

2695 

  

-100 

-101 

-201 

 

RESIDENCE 

MAIN CAMPUS: 

Thatcher Hall – Women 

Thatcher South – Women 

Southern Village – Women 

Talge Hall - Women 

Talge Hall  - Men 

Southern Village – Men 

Kentucky & Virginia Apt-Men 

College Housing 

Spalding Cove Housing 

Winding Creek 

Non-College Housing 

OFF CAMPUS: 

Academy Extensions 

Adventist Colleges Abroad 

Medical Laboratory Science 

Consortium:  Nursing 

Online  

Student Missionaries: 

     Enrolled 

     Non-Enrolled 

               TOTALS 

 

 

467 

266 

260 

40 

641 

64 

62 

42 

37 

15 

763 

 

83 

44 

04 

38 

15 

 

44 

11 

2896 

 

 

 

 

 

443 

242 

218 

36 

603 

58 

57 

44 

36 

20 

649 

 

103 

43 

05 

49 

26 

 

50 

13 

2695 

  

 

-24 

-24 

-42 

-04 

-38 

-06 

-05 

+02 

-01 

+05 

-114 

 

+20 

-01 

+01 

+11 

+11 

 

+06 

+02 

-201 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

          JANUARY 2013 

 

 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 

FULL-TIME 

EQUIVALENCY 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2
nd

 Sem. % 

 

 

 

   2,169 

 

   1,994 

 

      175        8.1% 

 

 

 

   2,204 

 

   2,025 

 

      179        8.1% 

 

 

 

 2,300 

 

 2,107 

 

    193          8.4% 

 

 

 

2,350 

 

2,181 

 

   169           7.2% 

 

 

 

2,422 

 

2,207 

 

  215            8.9% 

SEMESTER HOURS 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2
nd

 Sem % 

 

 

 33,616 

 

 30,904 

 

   2,712        8.1% 

 

 

 34,167 

 

 31,390 

 

   2,777        8.1% 

 

 

35,650 

 

32,665 

 

  2,985         8.4% 

 

 

36,429 

 

33,813 

 

  2,616         7.2% 

 

 

37,544 

 

34,216 

 

   3,328        8.9% 

2
ND 

 SEMESTER 

AVERAGE HOURS 

CARRIED 

 

Full-Time Student 

 

Part-Time Student 

 

All Students 

 

 

 

 

14.54 

 

  5.16 

 

12.47 

 

 

 

 

14.55 

 

  5.64 

 

12.51 

 

 

 

 

14.57 

 

 5.54 

 

12.79 

 

 

 

 

14.47 

 

  5.71 

 

12.59 

 

 

 

 

14.45 

 

  5.80 

 

12.70 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY  

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

   JANUARY 2013 

 

 *2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 

HEAD COUNT 

TOTAL ENROLLED 1
ST

 SEM 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

   Returned from 1
st
 Semester 

   New Second Semester 

TOTAL ENROLLED 2
ND

 SEM 

 

NET LOSS 

 

2574 

 

 

2222 

  256 

2478 

 

96 

 

 

 

 

86.3% 

10.0% 

 

 

 3.7% 

 

2647 

 

 

2262 

  247 

2509 

 

  138 

 

 

 

 

85.5% 

9.3% 

 

 

5.2% 

 

2732 

 

 

2263 

  290 

2553 

 

  179 

 

 

 

 

82.8% 

10.6% 

 

 

 6.6% 

 

2816 

 

 

2423 

  263 

2686 

 

  130 

 

 

 

 

86.1% 

9.3% 

 

 

4.6% 

 

2,896 

 

 

2,474 

   221 

2,695 

 

   201 

 

 

 

 

85.5% 

7.6% 

 

 

6.9% 

SUMMARY OF LOSS 

 

DROPOUTS 

   During First Semester 

   End of First Semester 

TOTAL Non-Grad. Dropouts 

 

   Graduates Not Returning 

TOTAL Non-Returning Students 

   Minus New Students 

NET LOSS 

 

 

 

  49 

159 

208 

 

144 

352 

256 

  96 

 

 

 

1.9% 

6.2% 

8.1% 

 

  5.6% 

13.7% 

10.0% 

 3.7% 

 

 

 

 40 

215 

255 

 

130 

385 

247 

138 

 

 

 

1.5% 

8.1% 

9.6% 

 

4.9% 

14.5% 

9.3% 

5.2% 

 

 

 

 39 

292 

331 

 

138 

469 

290 

179 

 

 

 

  1.4%  

10.7% 

12.1% 

 

  5.1% 

17.2% 

10.6% 

  6.6% 

 

 

 

 41 

231 

272 

 

121 

393 

263 

130 

 

 

 

1.4% 

8.2% 

9.6% 

 

4.3% 

13.9% 

9.3% 

4.6% 

 

 

 

  41 

236 

277 

 

145 

422 

221 

201 

 

 

 

1.4% 

8.1% 

9.5% 

 

5.0% 

14.5% 

7.6% 

6.9% 

FRESHMAN RETENTION 

 

   Enrolled 1
st
 Semester 

   Returned 2
nd

 Semester 

   Did Not Return 2
nd

 Semester 

 

 

540 

487 

  53 

 

 

 

90.2% 

  9.8% 

 

 

603 

544 

  59 

 

 

 

90.2% 

  9.8% 

 

 

630 

582 

  48 

 

 

 

92.4% 

 7.6% 

 

 

652 

583 

 69 

 

 

 

89.4% 

10.6% 

 

 

569 

502 

 67 

 

 

 

88.2% 

11.8% 

 

*Revised values. 

  



 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 

REGISTRATION STATISTICS 
 

SUMMER 

 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 

Head Count 243 251 279 351 421 

#FT Equivalent 109 86 106 128 255 

Hours Enrolled 1311 1027 1274 1531 2,294 

 

 

FALL 

 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 

Head Count 203 244 321 384 423 

#FT Equivalent 112 130 194 234 267 

Hours Enrolled 1343 1554 2322 2812 3,202 

December Graduates 33 49 35 62 79 

 

 

WINTER 

 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 

Head Count 207 233 337 384 432 

#FT Equivalent 114 131 202 254 271 

Hours Enrolled 1373 1574 2426 3044 3255 

May Graduates 26 25 38 50  

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

FALL 2012 AND WINTER 2013 

 

 

 

 FALL 2012 WINTER 2013 SUMMARY 

Undergraduate 2,896 2,695 -201 

Graduate    423   432 +09 

GRAND TOTAL 3,319 3,127 -192 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 


