# SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY STATISTICS FOR BOARD MEETING

(AS OF THE CLOSE OF THE SECOND WEEK OF CLASSES)

**JANUARY 2013** 

Prepared by the Records & Advisement Office

#### SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY

### COMPARATIVE UNDERGRADUATE REGISTRATION STATISTICS JANUARY 2013

	FALL 2012	WINTER 2013	COMPARISON
ADMISSION STATUS			
Returning & Former Students	2022	1769	-253
Transfer	191	232	+41
Non-degree/Extension	114	180	+66
First-Time Freshmen:			
Academy	383	347	-36
High School	124	106	-18
GED	07	08	+01
Home Schooled	23	21	-02
Foreign - SDA	06	03	-03
Foreign - Non-SDA	03	07	+04
Private – Non-SDA	<u>23</u>	<u>22</u>	<u>-01</u>
TOTALS	2896	2695	-201
GENDER			
Male	1302	1202	-100
Female	<u>1594</u>	<u>1493</u>	<u>-101</u>
TOTALS	2896	2695	-201
RESIDENCE			
MAIN CAMPUS:			
Thatcher Hall – Women	467	443	-24
Thatcher South – Women	266	242	-24
Southern Village – Women	260	218	-42
Talge Hall - Women	40	36	-04
Talge Hall - Men	641	603	-38
Southern Village – Men	64	58	-06
Kentucky & Virginia Apt-Men	62	57	-05
College Housing	42	44	+02
Spalding Cove Housing	37	36	-01
Winding Creek	15	20	+05
Non-College Housing	763	649	-114
OFF CAMPUS:			
Academy Extensions	83	103	+20
Adventist Colleges Abroad	44	43	-01
Medical Laboratory Science	04	05	+01
Consortium: Nursing	38	49	+11
Online	15	26	+11
Student Missionaries:			
Enrolled	44	50	+06
Non-Enrolled	<u>11</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>+02</u>
TOTALS	2896	2695	-201

### SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON JANUARY 2013

	2008	-09	2009	-10	2010	)-11	2011	1-12	2012	-13
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY										
First Semester	2,169		2,204		2,300		2,350		2,422	
Second Semester	<u>1,994</u>		<u>2,025</u>		2,107		<u>2,181</u>		<u>2,207</u>	
Loss 2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem. %	175	8.1%	179	8.1%	193	8.4%	169	7.2%	215	8.9%
SEMESTER HOURS										
First Semester	33,616		34,167		35,650		36,429		37,544	
Second Semester	30,904		31,390		32,665		33,813		34,216	
Loss 2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem %	2,712	8.1%	2,777	8.1%	2,985	8.4%	2,616	7.2%	3,328	8.9%
2 <sup>ND</sup> SEMESTER AVERAGE HOURS CARRIED										
Full-Time Student	14.5	54	14.5	55	14.	57	14.	47	14.4	45
Part-Time Student	5.1	16	5.6	54	5.5	54	5.	71	5.8	80
All Students	12.4	<del>1</del> 7	12.5	51	12.	79	12.	59	12.7	70

### SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON JANUARY 2013

	*200	8-09	200	9-10	2010	0-11	201	1-12	201	2-13
HEAD COUNT										
TOTAL ENROLLED 1 <sup>ST</sup> SEM	2574		2647		2732		2816		2,896	
SECOND SEMESTER										
Returned from 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2222	86.3%	2262	85.5%	2263	82.8%	2423	86.1%	2,474	85.5%
New Second Semester	<u>256</u>	10.0%	<u>247</u>	9.3%	<u>290</u>	10.6%	263	9.3%	<u>221</u>	7.6%
TOTAL ENROLLED 2 <sup>ND</sup> SEM	2478		2509		2553		2686		2,695	
NET LOSS	96	3.7%	138	5.2%	179	6.6%	130	4.6%	201	6.9%
SUMMARY OF LOSS										
DROPOUTS										
During First Semester	49	1.9%	40	1.5%	39	1.4%	41	1.4%	41	1.4%
End of First Semester	<u>159</u>	6.2%	<u>215</u>	<u>8.1%</u>	<u>292</u>	<u>10.7%</u>	<u>231</u>	8.2%	<u>236</u>	<u>8.1%</u>
TOTAL Non-Grad. Dropouts	208	8.1%	255	9.6%	331	12.1%	272	9.6%	277	9.5%
Graduates Not Returning	<u>144</u>	5.6%	130	4.9%	<u>138</u>	5.1%	121	4.3%	<u>145</u>	5.0%
TOTAL Non-Returning Students	352	13.7%	385	14.5%	469	17.2%	393	13.9%	422	14.5%
Minus New Students	256	10.0%	<u>247</u>	9.3%	<u>290</u>	10.6%	263	9.3%	221	7.6%
NET LOSS	96	3.7%	138	5.2%	179	6.6%	130	4.6%	201	6.9%
FRESHMAN RETENTION										
ot _										
Enrolled 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	540		603		630		652		569	
Returned 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	<u>487</u>	90.2%	<u>544</u>	90.2%	<u>582</u>	92.4%	<u>583</u>	89.4%	<u>502</u>	88.2%
Did Not Return 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	53	9.8%	59	9.8%	48	7.6%	69	10.6%	67	11.8%

<sup>\*</sup>Revised values.

## SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SUMMARY OF GRADUATE ENROLLMENT REGISTRATION STATISTICS

SUMMER						
	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	
Head Count	243	251	279	351	421	
#FT Equivalent	109	86	106	128	255	
Hours Enrolled	1311	1027	1274	1531	2,294	

FALL						
	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	
Head Count	203	244	321	384	423	
#FT Equivalent	112	130	194	234	267	
Hours Enrolled	1343	1554	2322	2812	3,202	
December Graduates	33	49	35	62	79	

WINTER						
	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	
Head Count	207	233	337	384	432	
#FT Equivalent	114	131	202	254	271	
Hours Enrolled	1373	1574	2426	3044	3255	
May Graduates	26	25	38	50		

#### SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SUMMARY OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT FALL 2012 AND WINTER 2013

	FALL 2012	WINTER 2013	<b>SUMMARY</b>
Undergraduate	2,896	2,695	-201
Graduate	423	432	+09
GRAND TOTAL	3,319	3,127	-192